UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE MIDDLE DISTRICT OF LOUISIANA

IN RE:

TRANSFER OF REGISTRY ACCOUNT FUNDS FOR DEPOSIT TO INTEREST BEARING SAVINGS ACCOUNT IN THE FIDELITY NATIONAL BANK OF BATON ROUGE

GENERAL ORDER

NUMBER 33

To suspend the present requirements of this Court whereby individual orders must issue in each instance, on withdrawls from the Registry Account.

In lieu thereof this General Order #33 will serve on a continuing basis, only as to checks issued to transfer monies from the Registry Account for deposit to the Interest Bearing Savings

Account in Fidelity National Bank of Baton Rouge to the account of "Clerk, U. S. District Court, Middle District of Louisiana, Registry Account."

The issuance of this General Order is occasioned by this Court's policy that all monies deposited in the Registry Account should be placed in an Interest Bearing Account beneficial to the litigants in Court Actions, and also compatable with the internal accounting procedures of the Bank.

IT IS SO ORDERED. June >

.

JUDGE, UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT